VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK BOND ISSUE NOTIFICATION ACT

The Village of Franklin Park will hold a public hearing on Monday, September 17, 2012, at 6:30 p.m. in the Maple Room at the Franklin Park Community Center, 9560 Franklin Avenue, Franklin Park, Illinois. The purpose of the hearing will be to receive comments on the proposal to sell general obligation (alternate revenue source) bonds in the amount not to exceed \$15,500,000 for the purpose of improving the combined waterworks and sewerage system and refunding outstanding obligations thereof.

TOMMY THOMSON, Village Clerk

PUBLIC NOTICE/ LEGAL NOTICE

PUBLIC HEARING BOND ISSUE NOTIFICATION ACT VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK

PARK DISTRICT OF FRANKLIN PARK COMMUNITY CENTER 9560 FRANKLIN AVENUE (MAPLE ROOM) FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 2012 6:30 P.M.

PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA

I.	CALL TO	O ORDER
----	---------	---------

- II. ROLL CALL
- III. PROPOSED BOND ISSUE AND PROJECTS TO BE FUNDED
- IV. PUBLIC COMMENT ON PROPOSED BOND ISSUE
- V. ADJOURNMENT

VILLAGE CLERK